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Gentlemen: Bleiss

This is in regard to vour request for appruval of routes to be used for
shipments of spent reactor fuel from Fort St. Vrain luclear Generating
Station, Platteville, Colorado to Idaho Chemical Processing Plant, National
Reactor Testing Station, Arco, Idaho, as contained in your letter of |
August 22, 1879, : |

The route designated as the "preferred route" [primary) is judoed to meet |
reculatory requirements in accordance with 10 CFR Part 72.37 and accordingly
is approved. This approval in no way attests to the traffic and hiaghway
safety of the route nor implies an NRC endorsement thereof from a iraffic
and highway safety standpoint. Also the approval does not cuarantee that
tnere will be no local or state leaislation applicable to the route that
restricts or prohibits the movement of radiocactive materials.

The initial arrangements with local law enforcement acencies along the
route, as recuired by 10 CFR Part 73.37(a)(2), have been completed by the
NRC staff. Data relating to these arranaements and a2 copy of the approved
route are enclosed. This information is to be incorporated into your ship-
ment plan and provided to your carrier along with instructions regarding
its use.

Please note that the notification requirements of 10 CFR Part 73.72 for
each individual shipment still apply. ]642 063

Since your proposal contains information of a tyce specified in 10 CFR

Part 2.790(d), it is deemed to be commercial or financial information within

the meaning of 10 CFR Part 8.5(a)(4) and shall be subject to disclosure only ,
in accordance with the provisions of 10 CF? Part 5.12. For the same reason, ‘
the encinsure to this letter is being withheld.
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Public Service Company of Colorado
ATTN: Mr. Don Warembourg, Manager

Nuclear Production ]
P.0. Box 361 . Egﬁgﬁie("/o e
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This is in regard to vour request for approval of routes to be used for
shipments of spent reactor fuel from Fort St. Vrain Nuclear Generating
Station, Platteville, Colorado to Idaho Chemical Processing Plant, Naticnal
Reactor Testing Station, Arco, Idaho, as contained in vour letter of
August 22, 1979,

The route designated as the "preferred route" (primary) is judoed to meet
requlatory requirements in accordance with 10 CFR Part 73.37 and accordingly
is approved. This approval in no way attests tc the traffic and highway
safety of the route nor implies an NRC endorsement thereof from a traffic
and highway safety standpoint. Also the aporoval does not quarantee that
there will be no local or state legislation apnlicable to the route that
restricts or prohibits the movement of radicactive materials.

The initial arrangements with local law enforcement ascencies alena the
route, as recuired by 10 CFR Part 73.37(2)(2), have been completed by the
NPC staff. Data relating to these arranaements and a copy of the approved
route arz enclosed. This information s to be incorporated into vour ship-
ment plan and provided to your carrier along with instructions regarding
its use.

Please note that the notification reauirements of 10 CFR Part 73.72 for
each individual shipment still apply.

Since your proposal contains information of a type specified in 10 CFR

Part 2.790(d), i1t is deemed to be commercial or financial information within
the meaning of 10 CFR Fart 6.5(a)(2) and shall be subject to disclosure only
in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR Part 2,12, For the same reason,
the enclosure to this letter is being withheld.
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